



April 9, 2024 SKYLARK HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Selected as a Constituent of All Six ESG Indices Adopted by the GPIF

Skylark Holdings Co., Ltd. has been selected as a constituent of the MSCI Japan Equity ESG Select Leaders Index, making it the first restaurant company to be included in all six ESG indices adopted by the Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF).

As of March 2024, the GPIF has adopted the following six ESG indices for domestic equities.

- ♦ MSCI Japan Equity ESG Select Leaders Index (selected this time)
- ♦ MSCI Japan Equity Women's Activity Index
- ♦ FTSE Blossom Japan Index
- ◆ FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index
- ♦ S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index
- ♦ Morningstar Japan Equity Gender Diversity Tilt Index

We will continue to strive to realize a sustainable society and enhance our corporate value through "food service" by practicing our management philosophy "Creating Richness with Value to Society " and our Purpose "Contributing to enriching people's lives and to the advancement of society as a whole by creating the future of dining", and to become a company that is trusted by all our stakeholders.

*The MSCI Japan Equity ESG Select Leaders Index is an ESG index in which U.S.-based MSCI selects companies that excel in ESG assessment.

[Press Inquiries]
Public Relations, SKYLARK HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
TEL: +81-422-37-5310 E-MAIL: pr@skylark.co.jp